K-85-106
Effective: October 2014
Kidde ECS Advanced Delivery
Fire Suppression System
Component Description
Nitrogen Orifice Fitting
1
DESCRIPTION

COMPATIBILITY
Table 1. Nitrogen Orifice Fitting Part Numbers
ORDERING INFORMATION
FEATURES
• Custom Engineered
• Factory Drilled
• Multiple Orifice Sizes Available to Fit
Specific Applications
• UL Listed, File Number 4674
• FM Approved
• RoHS Compliant
Series For Use With
Kidde ECS Advanced Delivery with
FM-200® Agent
X
Kidde ECS Advanced Delivery with
3M™ Novec™ 1230 Fire Protection Fluid
X
Part Number Diameter Area
XX-194129-107 0.107 0.0089
XX-194129-111 0.111 0.0097
XX-194129-116 0.116 0.0106
XX-194129-120 0.12 0.0113
XX-194129-129 0.129 0.013
XX-194129-136 0.136 0.0145
XX-194129-144 0.144 0.0163
XX-194129-156 0.156 0.0192
XX-194129-170 0.17 0.0226
XX-194129-182 0.182 0.026
XX-194129-199 0.199 0.0311
XX-194129-213 0.213 0.0356
XX-194129-234 0.234 0.0432
XX-194129-261 0.261 0.0535
XX-194129-281 0.281 0.0621
XX-194129-316 0.316 0.0784
XX-194129-348 0.348 0.0951
XX-194129-391 0.391 0.1198
XX-194129-438 0.438 0.1503
XX-194129-484 0.484 0.184
85-194129-XXX
The drill code is provided
by the Flow Calculation
Software. See Table 1.